180250

TAX ID #: 07-380.

This instrument at be recorded in: EUREKA County,

Recording Request By:
WF685 WELLS FARGUME MORTGAGE, INC.
When Recorded Ma To:
JOSEPH MASLACH
PO BOX 1094
EUREKA, NV 89316

Loan #:2923354 S #: 893658 Bin #: 11-25-02PH STITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, MORIGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR WELLFARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. is the current holder of note dated: 5/28/99, Iginal Amount: \$117300.00 where there was a Deed of Trust recorded 6/4/99 Instrument # 172259, Book: 327 Page: 379, and STEWARD TITLE OF NORTHEASRN NEVADA is the present Trustee under said Deed of Trust, and JOSEPH L MASIH and JONNIE E MASLACH, HUSBAND AND WIFE is the trustor/grantor, d FIRST SECURITY BANK, N.A. is the original beneficiary, and

WHEREAS, sailed of Trust was recorded in Official Records of EUREKA County, NV, and

WHEREAS, the dersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under certain Deed of 1st in the place and stead of the present trustee of record, for the rpose of executing reconveyance, in the manner provided in said Deed of Tru.

Property Address 637 SHARROW CIRCLE, EUREKA, NV 89316

NOW THEREFC, the undersigned beneficiary hereby substitutes MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, I. as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

MORTGAGE ELERONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR WELLS FARGO HOME RTGAGE, INC. as trustee, in accordance with provisions of said Deed of Tru, and the note having been fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, withourarranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the esta now held by it thereunder.

MORTGAGE ELECTROD REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGE, INC.

On November 25, 32

Wendy Weath, Asstant Secretary

STATE OF CA COUNTY OF Orange

On November 25, 32 before me, K. Ellison, a Notary Public in and for Orange County in the Ste of CA, personally appeared Wendy Heath, Assistant Secretary, perscily known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within irrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authozed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the pson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the incument.

K. ELLISON
Commission # 1337854
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2006

WITNESS MY hand i official seal.

K. Ellison Notary Public

Commission Expir: 1/6/06 (MIN#: 1000158000:2253)

11/25/02 761004

180251

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCN:

The Undersigned eby certifies that Nevada Gold Ventures, whose mailing address is 310 Silver Street, Elko, Nevada 89801, has ned the CVN __/_ lode mining claim in an unknown mining district, Eureka County, Nevada, on __Ocher_14__, 2002. Said Claim is located in the following section(s):

1/4	tion	Township	Range	Meridian
SW	2	<u>3/</u> n	51E	Mt. Diablo
<u> </u>	2	<u>31</u> N	51E	Mt. Diablo
NE	<u>5</u>	<u>30</u> N	51E	Mt. Diablo
NW	<u>.1</u>	30 N	51E	Mt. Diablo

The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and approximately 600 feet wide, such that 1300 feet is claimed in an easterly direction and 500 feet is claimed in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the 100 of Location is posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and centerline of claim. The general course of the vein and these premises is north and south.

The number, posit, and markings on each claim corner are as follows:

<u>Corner</u>	ition	Description	Markings .
No. 1	Corner	2" x 2" x 4' Wood Post	NE Corner CVN
No. 2	Corner	2" x 2" x 4' Wood Post	SE Corner CVN
No. 3	Corner	2" x 2" x 4' Wood Post	SW Corner CVN
No. 4	/ Corner	2" x 2" x 4' Wood Post	NW Corner CVN/

As erected on the und, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags.

The work of location consu of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Nevada Gold Ventures

By: David C. Knight, As

Return Receipts and Certificate: Nevada Gold Ventures 310 Silver Street Elko, NV 89801 BOOK 356 PAGE 0/4
OFFICIAL RECORDS
HEGORDED AT THE FOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PAGE 0/4
02 DEC -5 Pil 1:19

CURERAL COURTY BEYADA C.M. REDALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20

180251